from passing over any quarantine line which is established and proclaimed pursuant to 

this division. 

Existing law, FAC section 5311, provides the Secretary may levy a civil penalty against 

a person violating this regulation in an amount not to exceed two thousand five hundred 

dollars ($2,500) for each violation.  The remainder of the section outlines the 

procedures for implementing this fine and the appeals process. 

Existing law, FAC Section 5322, provides that the Secretary may establish, maintain, and 

enforce quarantine, eradication, and such other regulations as are in their opinion necessary